U.S. PTO 09-13-2007 11/896733 09/05/2007 [ON **FORM PTO-1595** Atty. Docket: BHT-3282-103444992 ched original documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner of Pate.... 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Chien-Kuo LIANG 9-5.07 Name: AEON LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Foreign Address Room 8, 16F., No. 2, Jian 8th Rd., Chung-Ho Yes X No City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. 3. Nature of conveyance: Domestic Address:____ X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ _____ State ____ ZIP____ Execution Date: July 26, 2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 26, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One (I) Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 **Suite 1404** Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 8. Deposit account number 501874 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is deruge opy of the original document.

Bruce H. Troxell

Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592 B Signature

September 200

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decuments: 2

60

* *	•		,	ASSIGNME	NT DEED
Th	is Assignn	nent a			ed (invention Title)
(Check one)		RIGH Pater J.S. Pa J.S. Pa	TS referred to in this agree at Application for this investent Application Serial No atent No.	ntion, executed by	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed
(Check one)		J.S. Pa vorldw any U.S	atent rights only ide Patent rights. In this S. Patent Application iden	greement are; case, the Assignee tified above.	shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of	of sole or f	irst inv	referred to in this agreen entor) LIANG, Chic at the Rd., Chung-He City, Talpet County	en-Kuo	
(Full name o (Address)	of second				
(Full name o (Address)	of third Joir	II II IVEI	ntor, if any)		
(Name of As	ssianee)	. A	E referred to in this agre- teon Lighting Technology	inc.	
					Taiwan R.O.C.
(Name of As	ssignee)		NEE referred to in this a		
(Name of As	ssignee) 🔔	·········	EE referred to in this agre		·
	e First AS heck one)		E is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of		Republic of China, Taiwan
	e Second heck one)		NEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of		
	e Third AS heck one)		E is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of		(State or Country)
As Commission entire right, 1	dged, have the an the to all U.S. er of Pater title and in	and of full an equal if right to Pater nts and terest,	to hereby assign the follo dexclusive right to the in interest in and to the entire claim priority under 35 to tapplications assigned up Trademarks to issue all for the sole use and enjoy (OR/s) agree(s) to common the following agree(s) to common the sole use and enjoy (OR/s) agree(s) to common the sole use agree(s) to common the sole use and the sole use agree(s) to common the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree(s) to common the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree(s) to common the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree the sole use agree(s) the sole use agree t	wing to each ASSI- vention; le right, title and int J.S.C. 119, based inder this Agreeme Letters Patent to ti lyment of said ASS	(State or Country) SIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whice GNEE; their successors and assigns: erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. nt, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ne ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the IGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR	(s) respect enewal, re	ing sa examir	d invention, and testify in	any legal proceed ations, execute all r s and generally do	ings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
	LIANG , Cbi				(Date)
	(Signate	ore of a	sole or first inventor)	Buco	07.26.2007
	(Signati	ure of t	second inventor, if any)		(Date)
Va.	(Signate	ure of	hird inventor, it any)		(Date)
	(9				

PATENT REEL: 019839 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 09/05/2007